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October 15, 2025 

Toby Hawkins 
H & E Equipment Services, Inc. nka Herc Rentals, Inc. 
7500 Pecue Lane 
Baton Rouge LA 70809 

(239) 533-8881 

RE: NOTICE OF TER1VITNATION - B220065LLP-EOUIPMENT RENTAL­
ANNUAL 

Dear Mr. Hawkins: 

On May 31, 2021, Lee County entered into an Agreement with H & E Equipment 
Services, Inc. for the rental of power and non-power equipment. Lee County was 
recently advised that H & E Equipment Services, Inc. had merged with, and begun 
operating as Herc Rentals, Inc. and would be providing all of the equipment previously 
offered by H & E Equipment Services, Inc. under the existing Herc Rentals, Inc. 
Agreement with Lee County. 

Therefore, pursuant to Section XII. Termination of the Agreement between Lee County 
and H & E Equipment Services, Inc. the County is exercising its right to terminate the 
Agreement for convenience, effective immediately. Any future equipment rentals 
pursuant to the Agreement between Lee County and H & E Equipment Services, Inc. 
will now be performed under the Agreement between Lee County and Herc Rentals, Inc. 

If you should have any questions, please contact our office. 

Mary G. Tucker, CPPO, CPPB, CPM 
Director of Procurement Management 

cc: FinanceOnBase@leeclerk.org 
Project File 
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Goggin, Daniel

From: Goggin, Daniel
Sent: Thursday, October 16, 2025 9:23 AM
To: 'Denhart, Jordan'; 'Hawkins, Toby'; 'Mehan, Andrew'; 'Darner, Jeremy'
Cc: 'Sylvester, Drew'; 'Looney, Keith'; 'Turner, Troy'; 'Boyd, Jordan'; Inganamort, Bretton; 

'Aide, Nina'; 'Shugg, Richard'
Subject: RE: H&E Equipment Services acquired by HERC - B220065LLP - Equipment Rental - H&E 

Termination
Attachments: B220065LLP - Equipment Rental - H & E Equipment - Termination - EXECUTED OCR.pdf

Good morning, HERC and formerly H&E teams: 
 
The signed amendment should be back on our end very shortly. In the meantime, I wanted to send over the official 
termination letter for the H&E contract, for your records.  Please see attached. An original will be sent via certified 
U.S. Mail. 
 
I will be sure to send the signed amendment over as soon as I receive it. 
 
Hope you have a great day! 
 

 
Daniel Goggin | Contracts Analyst 
Procurement Management Department 

2115 Second Street, 1st Floor, Fort Myers, FL 33901 
oƯice: (239) 533-8860  cell: (239) 371-3922 
email: dgoggin@leegov.com  
web: www.leegov.com/procurement  

Connect With Us On Social Media 

 

 
 

From: Goggin, Daniel  
Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2025 10:44 AM 
To: Denhart, Jordan <Jordan.Denhart@hercrentals.com>; Hawkins, Toby <Toby.Hawkins@hercrentals.com>; Mehan, 
Andrew <Andrew.Mehan@hercrentals.com>; Darner, Jeremy <Jeremy.Darner@hercrentals.com> 
Cc: Sylvester, Drew <Drew.Sylvester@hercrentals.com>; Looney, Keith <Keith.Looney@hercrentals.com>; Turner, Troy 
<Troy.Turner@hercrentals.com>; Boyd, Jordan <Jordan.Boyd@hercrentals.com>; Inganamort, Bretton 


